104th Resorters August 3-9, 2025 Revision 3/24/2025

104th Resorters Pro-Am - Saturday, August 2, 2025 - 2:00PM Shotgun Start

Summary of Tee Designation

Qualifying Tees

Black

Mens Championship

Mens Executive Divisions
Blue

Mens Senior Divisions

Mens Regular

Junior 13-15 Divisions
Combo

Mens Masters Divisions
Women's Championship
White

Mens Grand Master Divisions
Gold

Junior 10-12 Division

All girls in either Junior Division

Womens Executive

104th Resorters Participants By Flight - Planned

Mens Championship Division - 88 (32 - Champ, 16 - 1st Flight)

Mens Regular Division - 112 (7 Flights - 16 each; 5th-7th @ Geneva)

Mens Executive Division - 64 (Champ - 32, 16-1st and 2nd flight; 2nd @ Geneva)
Mens Senior Division - 80 (32 - Champ, 16 - 1st, 2nd & 3rd Flight; 3rd @ Geneva)
Mens Masters Division - 48 (16 - Champ, 16 - 1st & 2nd Flight; 2nd @ Geneva)
Mens Grand Masters Division - 16 (8 - Champ)

Womens Championship - 32 (16 - Champ, 16 - 1st Flight)
Womens Executive Division - 32 (16 - Champ, 16 - 1st Flight; 1st Flight @ Geneva)

Junior 13-15 Division - 48 (16 Champ, 16 - 1st & 2nd Flight; 1st & 2nd Flight @ Geneva

Junior 10-12 Division - 16 (16 - Champ)

TOTAL - 536

Match Play Tees

Black

Mens Championship Flights
Mens Executive Championship Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Regular 1st & 2nd Flight
Blue

Mens Regular 3rd-7th Flight
Mens Executive 2nd Flight
Mens Senior Flights

Junior 13-15 Championship Flight
Combo

Mens Masters Flights
Women's Championship Flight
White

Mens Grand Master Flights
Junior 13-15 1st Flight
Womens Champ 1st Flight
Gold

Womens Executive Flights
Junior 10-12 Flights

All girls in either Junior Flights

Additional Resorters Events (start times)

Long Drive Contest: Open Qualifier: Sunday & Monday - 6:00-8:00 PM
Finals: Wednesday 6:30 PM

Calcutta: Tuesday 8:00 PM
Putting Tournament: Wednesday 6:30 PM

Resorters Par 3 Contest Tee Times: Sunday & Monday

RESORTERS




6:50 AM
7:00
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00

12:15 PM
12:25
12:35
12:45
12:55
1:05
1:15
1:25
1:35
1:45
1:55
2:05
2:15
2:25

5:30 PM
5:40
5:50
6:00

**Men's Championship Qualifying at Geneva Golf Club Tee Times Begin at 8:00 am

1st Tee

Foursomes

Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying

Sunday, August 3, 2025

Color of Tees

Cross Over

Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying

Cross Over

10th Tee

Foursomes

Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying
Men's Regular Qualifying

Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Men's Executive Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Qualifying

Junior 10-12 Qualifying
Junior 10-12 Qualifying
Junior 10-12 Qualifying
Junior 10-12 Qualifying

~ o~ o~ o~

End of Play for Sunday, August 3rd

9 holes
9 holes
9 holes
9 holes

~— ~— ~— ~—

Color of Tees



6:40 AM
6:50
7:00
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10

12:30 PM
12:40
12:50
1:00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:10
2:20

5:15 PM
5:25
5:35
5:45

1st Tee

Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying

Monday, August 4, 2025

Color of Tees 10th Tee Color of Tees

Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Senior Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying
Men's Masters Qualifying

Cross Over
Women's Championship Qualifying Women's Championship Qualifying
Women's Championship Qualifying Women's Championship Qualifying
Women's Championship Qualifying Women's Championship Qualifying
Women's Championship Qualifying Women's Championship Qualifying
Women's Executive Qualifying Women's Executive Qualifying
Women's Executive Qualifying Women's Executive Qualifying
Women's Executive Qualifying Women's Executive Qualifying
Women's Executive Qualifying Women's Executive Qualifying
Men's Grand Masters Qualifying Men's Grand Masters Qualifying
Men's Grand Masters Qualifying Men's Grand Masters Qualifying
Junior 13-15 Champ (1st Round Match) Junior 13-15 Champ (1st Round Match)
Junior 13-15 Champ (1st Round Match) Junior 13-15 Champ (1st Round Match)
Cross Over

Junior 10-12 Division Champ (1st Round Match)
Junior 10-12 Division Champ (1st Round Match)
Junior 10-12 Division Champ (1st Round Match)
Junior 10-12 Division Champ (1st Round Match)

End of play for Monday, August 4th



6:40 AM
6:50
7:00
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00

11:45 AM

12:30 PM
12:40
12:50
1:00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:10
2:20
2:30
2:40
2:50

1st Tee

Foursomes

Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens 3rd Flight (1st Round Match)
Mens 3rd Flight (1st Round Match)
Mens 4th Flight (1st Round Match)
Mens 4th Flight (1st Round Match)

Tuesday, August 5, 2025

Color of Tees

End of Qualifying

Cross Over

10th Tee

Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens Champ Qualifying (Round 2)
Mens 3rd Flight (1st Round Match)
Mens 3rd Flight (1st Round Match)
Mens 4th Flight (1st Round Match)
Mens 4th Flight (1st Round Match)

Honorary Starter and Chairman Ceremony

Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior 1st Flight
Mens Senior 1st Flight
Mens Senior 1st Flight
Mens Senior 1st Flight
Starters Time

Womens Champ 1st Flight
Womens Champ 1st Flight

Mens Senior 2nd Flight
Mens Senior 2nd Flight
Mens Senior 2nd Flight
Mens Senior 2nd Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Masters 1st Flight
Mens Masters 1st Flight
Mens Masters 1st Flight
Mens Masters 1st Flight
Starters Time

Womens Champ 1st Flight
Womens Champ 1st Flight

End of play for Tuesday, August 5th

Color of Tees



6:40 AM
6:49
6:58
7:07
7:16
7:25
7:34
7:43
7:52
8:01
8:10
8:19
8:28
8:37
8:46
8:55
9:04

12:15 PM
12:25
12:35
12:45
12:55
1:05
1:15
1:25
1:35
1:45
1:55
2:05
2:15
2:25
2:35
2:45

Wednesday, August 6, 2025

1st Tee

Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Masters Championship
Mens Masters Championship
Mens Masters Championship
Mens Masters Championship
Starter Time

Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Men's Regular 3rd Flight
Men's Regular 3rd Flight
Mens Regular 1st Flight

Mens Regular 1st Flight

Color of Tees

Womens Championship
Womens Championship
Womens Championship
Womens Championship
Starters Time

Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Mens Championship
Starters Time

Starters Time

Starters Time

Cross Over

10th Tee

Mens Grand Masters Qualifying (Rd 2)
Mens Grand Masters Qualifying (Rd 2)
Mens Grand Masters Qualifying (Rd 2)
Mens Grand Masters Qualifying (Rd 2)
Mens Regular 2nd Flight

Mens Regular 2nd Flight

Mens Regular 2nd Flight

Mens Regular 2nd Flight

Starter Time

Mens Senior Championship Cons
Mens Senior Championship Cons
Mens Senior Championship Cons
Mens Senior Championship Cons
Men's Regular 3rd Flight Consolation
Men's Regular 3rd Flight Consolation
Mens Regular 1st Flight

Mens Regular 1st Flight

Womens Executive Championship
Womens Executive Championship
Womens Executive Championship
Womens Executive Championship
Junior 13-15 Championship Cons
Junior 13-15 Championship Cons
Junior 13-15 Champ Flight

Junior 13-15 Champ Flight

Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship

End of play for Wednesday, August 6th

Color of Tees



6:40 AM
6:50
7:00
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10

12:15
12:25
12:35
12:45
12:55
1:05
1:15
1:25
1:35
1:45
1:55
2:05
2:15
2:25
2:35
2:45

5:15
5:25
5:35
5:45

Thursday, August 7, 2025

1st Tee

Mens Senior 2nd Flight

Mens Senior 2nd Flight

Mens Senior 1st Flight

Mens Senior 1st Flight

Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Masters 1st Flight

Mens Masters 1st Flight

Mens Regular 1st Flight

Mens Regular 1st Flight

Mens Regular 2nd Flight
Mens Regular 2nd Flight
Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Regular 4th Flight

Mens Regular 4th Flight

Color of Tees

Cross Over

Mens Masters Championship
Mens Masters Championship
Mens Senior Championship

Mens Senior Championship
Womens Executive Championship
Womens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Championship

Mens Championship

Mens Championship

Mens Championship

Starter Time

Starter Time

Cross Over

10th Tee

Mens Senior 2nd Flight Cons

Mens Senior 2nd Flight Cons

Mens Senior 1st Flight Cons

Mens Senior 1st Flight Cons

Mens Executive 1st Flight Cons
Mens Executive 1st Flight Cons
Mens Masters 1st Flight Cons

Mens Masters 1st Flight Cons

Mens Regular 1st Flight Cons

Mens Regular 1st Flight Cons

Mens Regular 2nd Flight Cons
Mens Regular 2nd Flight Cons
Mens Championship 1st Flight Cons
Mens Championship 1st Flight Cons
Mens Regular 4th Flight Consolation
Mens Regular 4th Flight Consolation

Mens Masters Championship Cons
Mens Masters Championship Cons
Mens Senior Championship Cons
Mens Senior Championship Cons
Womens Executive Consolation
Womens Executive Consolation
Mens Executive Consolation

Mens Executive Consolation

Mens Executive Consolation

Mens Executive Consolation

Mens Championship Consolation
Mens Championship Consolation
Mens Championship Consolation
Mens Championship Consolation
Mens Grand Master Champ

Mens Grand Master Champ

Junior 10-12 Division Champ (9 holes)
Junior 10-12 Division Champ (9 holes)
Junior 10-12 Division Champ Cons (9 holes)
Junior 10-12 Division Champ Cons (9 holes)

End of Play Thursday, August 7th

Color of Tees



7:00 AM
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10

12:00 PM
12:10
12:20
12:30
12:40
12:50
1:00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:10

Friday, August 8, 2025

1st Tee Color of Tees
Mens Regular 5th Flight

Mens Regular 4th Flight

Mens Regular 3rd Flight

Mens Regular 2nd Flight

Mens Regular 1st Flight

Mens Executive 2nd Flight

Mens Senior 3rd Flight

Mens Senior 2nd Flight

Mens Senior 1st Flight

Mens Masters 1st Flight

Womens Executive 1st Flight

Mens Grand Master Champ Cons

Mens Grand Master Championship

Starter Time

Cross Over

Mens Championship 1st Flight
Mens Executive 1st Flight
Mens Masters Championship
Mens Senior Championship
Womens Executive Championship
Womens Championship
Womens Championship
Womens Champ 1st Flight
Womens Champ 1st Flight
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Executive Championship
Mens Championship

Mens Championship

Junior 13-15 Championship

10th Tee Color of Tees
Mens Regular 7th Flight

Mens Regular 4th Flight Consolation

Mens Regular 3rd Flight Consolation

Mens Regular 2nd Flight Consolation
Mens Regular 1st Flight Consolation

Mens Regular 6th Flight

Mens Senior 2nd Flight Cons

Mens Senior 1st Flight Cons

Mens Masters 1st Flight Cons

Mens Masters 2nd Flight

Junior 13-15 2nd Flight

Junior 13-15 1st Flight

Junior 10-12 Championship Cons (9 holes)
Junior 10-12 Championship (9 holes)

Mens Championship 1st Flight Cons
Mens Executive 1st Flight Cons
Mens Masters Championship Cons
Mens Senior Championship Cons
Womens Executive Championship Cons
Womens Championship Cons
Womens Championship Cons
Womens Champ 1st Flight Cons
Womens Champ 1st Flight Cons
Mens Executive Championship Cons
Mens Executive Championship Cons
Mens Championship Consolation
Mens Championship Consolation
Junior 13-15 Championship Cons

End of play Friday, August 8th



6:50 AM
7:00
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50

Approximate
Tee-Times

11:30 AM
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00

Saturday, August 9, 2024

1st Tee

Mens Championship

Mens Executive Championship
Womens Championship

Womens Champ 1st Flight

Mens Senior 2nd Flight & Cons
Mens Senior 1st Flight & Cons

Mens Senior Cons & Masters Cons
Mens Masters 1st Flight & Cons
Mens Championship 1st Flight & Cons
Mens Regular 4th Flight & Cons
Mens Regular 3rd Flight & Cons
Mens Regular 2nd Flight & Cons
Womens Executive 1st Flight & Cons

Color of Tees

Cross Over

Mens Grand Master & Grand Master Cons
Mens Executive 1st Flight & Cons

Mens Championship Cons & Executive Cons
Junior 13-15 Championship & Cons

Womens Champ & Executive Championship
Mens Senior & Masters Championship

Mens Championship & Executive Championship

10th Tee Color of Tees
Mens Championship Cons

Mens Executive Championship Cons
Womens Championship Cons
Womens Champ 1st Flight Cons
Mens Executive 2nd Flight & Cons
Mens Senior 3rd Flight & Cons
Men's Masters 2nd Flight & Cons.
Mens Regular 7th Flight & Cons
Mens Regular 6th Flight & Cons
Mens Regular 5th Flight & Cons
Junior 13-15 2nd Flight & Cons
Junior 13-15 1st Flight & Cons

Mens Regular 1st Flight & Cons

Womens Champ & Executive Champ Cons
Womens Champ 1st Flight & Cons

Junior 10-12 Champ & Cons (9 holes)

Awards Ceremony after Play Concludes

End of 2025 Resorters

105th Resorters Dates: August 2-8, 2026 (Sunday-Saturday)




	Outline
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

